

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007  
**Amendment Form**

JBC 03/20/07 (33)

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 219**

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES - DIVISION OF  
CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2007-2009 BIENNIUM."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 219.**

Amend Senate Bill No. 219 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 17, delete "163" and substitute "149"

AND

Page 2, line 28, delete "641" and substitute "555"

AND

Page 3, line 22, delete "1,205" and substitute "1,105"

AND

Page 4, line 13, delete "9,355,041                      9,355,041" and substitute  
"11,255,041                      11,255,041"

AND

Page 4, line 16, delete "\$ 63,628,705    \$ 64,651,188" and substitute  
"\$ 65,528,705    \$ 66,551,188"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 27, 28 and 29 in their entirety and substitute the following:

"(01) STATE RESIDENTIAL TREATMENT	\$ 1,080,000	\$ 1,080,000
(02) FOSTER CARE	<u>15,433,196</u>	<u>16,567,014</u>
TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED	<u>\$ 16,513,196</u>	<u>\$ 17,647,014</u>

AND

Page 5, line 4, delete "\$ 36,332,142    \$ 38,248,604" and substitute  
"\$ 38,241,679    \$ 40,876,682".



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Joint Budget Committee

JKG/JKG - 03-21-2007 16:55

JKG210

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary